
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

34.6
11.4
39.6
5.9
10.8
17.4

851
566

1,475
12
814
54
518

10,083

535.9
187.6
303.0
70.6
139.6
244.2

7,107
3,453
7,228
88

3,798
329

3,009
58,958

555.5
216.6
329.5
116.8
158.5
283.6

17,528
7,238
6,579
149

6,089
632

4,612
90,002

961.2
327.9
422.6
154.5
234.5
344.2

20,943
8,637
7,367
181

5,999
708

5,402
107,041

1,524.3
323.5
505.8
155.6
319.5
376.3

21,738
8,717
7,669
143

5,851
663

6,154
108,167

2,904.2
480.3
572.8
199.7
421.6
442.6

26,545
8,719
13,034
134

4,404
767

8,373
148,427

7,027.8
578.2
678.9
231.5
591.2
634.2

20,129
9,622
16,944

85
3,362
497

6,680
159,373

7,790.7
820.0
631.2
228.5
540.0
649.6

10,860
4,100
8,749
41

1,369
183

2,691
83,442

8,582.7
560.0
527.7
318.8
478.2
525.1

7,180
1,822
3,579
14
381
51
888

32,816

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18.7

1,955
1,759
10,659

239.7

11,225
13,332
59,413

286.1

14,522
24,140
94,167

359.0

16,384
27,574
112,320

388.2

16,968
28,733
113,401

455.5

14,766
36,914
158,723

635.6

10,121
40,821
165,750

649.7

4,598
20,517
86,320

543.4

2,031
10,049
34,651

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


