Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
	White	10,083	17.4
than 18	Black or African American	518	10.8
Younger than 18 18 to 24 25 to 34 45 to 54	American Indian or Alaskan Native	54	5.9
	Asian	814	39.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	12	11.4
	Two or more races	1,475	34.6
	Other	566	
	Not Reported/Missing	851	
18 to 24	White	58,958	244.2
	Black or African American	3,009	139.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	329	70.6
		3,798	303.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	88	187.6
		7,228	535.9
		3,453	
		7,107	
25 to 34		90,002	283.6
	Black or African American	4,612	158.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	632	116.8
	Asian	6,089	329.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	149	216.6
	Two or more races	6,579	555.5
	Other	7,238	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,528	
35 to 44	White	107,041	344.2
	Black or African American	5,402	234.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	708	154.5
	Asian	5.999	422.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	181	327.9
		7.367	961.2
	Other	8 637	
	Not Penorted/Missing	20.943	
45 to 54		108,167	376.3
45 10 54		6,154	319.5
		663	155.6
		5,851	505.8
		143	323.5
		7,669	1.524.3
		8,717	1,324.3
		21,738	
FF 4+ 64		148,427	442 6
33 10 04	*******	8.373	421.6
		767	199.7
		4.404	199.7
		4,404	0.2.0
			480.3
		13,034	2,904.2
	*****	8,719	
		26,545	
65 to 74	*******	159,373	634.2
Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing 25 to 34 White Side of African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Studen African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing 75 to 84 White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific It Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing		6,680	591.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	497	231.5
		3,362	678.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	85	578.2
		16,944	7,027.8
	*****	9,622	
		20,129	
75 to 84		83,442	649.6
	Black or African American	2,691	540.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	183	228.5
		1,369	631.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	41	820.0
	Two or more races	8,749	7,790.7
	Other	4,100	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,860	
85+	White	32,816	525.1
	Black or African American	888	478.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	51	318.8
		381	527.7
	Asian		
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	381	527.7

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	10,659	18.7
	Missing/Not Reported	1,759	
	Hispanic or Latino	1,955	
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	59,413	239.7
	Missing/Not Reported	13,332	
	Hispanic or Latino	11,225	
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	94,167	286.1
	Missing/Not Reported	24,140	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,522	
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	112,320	359.0
	Missing/Not Reported	27,574	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,384	
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	113,401	388.2
	Missing/Not Reported	28,733	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,968	
5 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	158,723	455.5
	Missing/Not Reported	36,914	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,766	
55 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	165,750	635.6
	Missing/Not Reported	40,821	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,121	
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	86,320	649.7
	Missing/Not Reported	20,517	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,598	
35+	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,651	543.4
	Missing/Not Reported	10,049	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,031	